
 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2025 – 2026 
 

Autumn Term   

Monday 1st September 2025 Staff Training Day 1 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 Staff Training Day 2 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 Term begins: Parent consultations 

Thursday 23rd October 2025 Autumn Term 1 ends for pupils 

Friday 24th October 2025 Staff Training Day 3 

27th – 31st October 2025   Half Term  

Monday 3rd November 2025 Staff Training Day 4 

Tuesday 4th November 2025 Autumn Term 2 begins for pupils 

Friday 19th December 2025 Autumn Term 2 ends 12.30pm 

20th December – 2nd January Christmas Holidays 

Spring Term   

Monday 5th January 2026 Training Day 5 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 Term begins: Parent consultations 

Friday 13th February 2026 Spring Term 1 ends 

16th – 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Monday 23rd February 2026 Spring Term 2 begins  

Friday 27th March 2026 Spring Term 2 ends 12.30pm 

30th March -10th April 2026 Easter holidays 

Summer Term  

Monday 13th April 2026 Term begins: Parent Consultations 

Monday 4th May 2026 May Bank Holiday 

Friday 22nd May 2026 Summer Term 1 ends 

25th – 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 Summer Term 2 begins 

Friday 17th July 2026 Summer Term 2 ends 12.30pm 

Monday 20th July 2026 Training Day 6 – disaggregated* 

 
Student Working Days: 189 
Staff Working Days: 195 
 
*Disaggregated Training Days are nominal dates that represent the time that is dispersed 
across the year on CPD evenings that Teaching staff attend. Staff who do not attend regular 
directed evening training sessions and whose contract includes Training days would work on 
those days or, by prior agreement with their line manager, work the equivalent time on 
another date. 

 
 
 


